

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 23219

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in CRLM No.10656/2003,
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

CrlMP 23219/2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the
impugned order of the High Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master