

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9751/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in CRLM No.10656/2003, of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BINOD KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 2 has been served through the trial Court.
Respondent no. 1 is represented by Mr. Gopal Singh. Service is
treated as complete.

Counter affidavit may be filed within three weeks. List
thereafter.

In the meanwhile, interim order passed earlier shall
continue.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|